

S U P R E M E     C O U R T   O F     I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

IA 2/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).2794/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2007 in CM No.  
2162/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MOHANJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased  
respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
   Ms. Kanika Singh,Av.  
   Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Counter            Affidavit            has            already            been            filed            by            the  
respondent.

Learned            Advocate            Mr.    Ashwani            Kumar            requests            to            file  
Vakalatnama            on            behalf            of            the            proposed            legal            representative  
within a week.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG