

®  
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2794/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2007 in CM No. 2162/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANJIT SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LRS. of deceased respondent  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the ground of Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior  
advocate, let the matter be adjourned for a week.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master