

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2794/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2007 in CM No. 2162/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANJIT SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kapur,Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Suhaas R. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.L. Rawal,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Kuljeet B.,Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 4th September, 2010.

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks to
enable Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dhatwalia, learned Advocate-on-
Record for the respondent, who is said to have
his counter affidavit, to file his vakalatnama on behalf
of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

filed

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

PS to Registrar Court Master