

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.3 OF 2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2794/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2007 in CM No.2162/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANJIT SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 26/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Gaurav Liberhan, Adv.  
Applicant Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this interlocutory application (I.A. No.3 of 2012) be  
taken up separately for consideration next Wednesday (01.08.2012) at  
the top of the list.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar